

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001973  
Date            20 Feb 2018

### *Rough sleeping Outreach Services*

#### Request:

1. Please provide the total spending for your local authority on rough sleeping outreach services since 2009-10 - this includes spending made for outreach services that are externally commissioned. Please include in total cost those outreach services that are not solely focused on rough sleepers but would work with them.

2009-10 0

10-11 0

11-12 0

12-13 £45,000

13-14 £45,000

14-15 £45,000

15-16 £45,000

16-17 £45,000

17-18 £65,000

2. Since 2009-10, please state how many outreach workers you employed and how many were paid employees or volunteers? If your outreach services are commissioned externally please indicate how many posts are funded in the original service agreement you had with the service provider.

3 paid staff

4 paid staff in 17-18

3. Since 2009-10, please provide the number of outreach workers you have who have specialist training e.g. mental health, drugs and alcohol, counselling? If your outreach team is commissioned externally please provide the number of staff members with specialist training that were originally funded in the service agreement/contract.

2 staff

4. For the last financial year, please state total funding received for outreach services and the breakdown of funding amount according to its source.

£45,000 Housing related support money

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

5. For the last financial year 2016-17, please select what types of offers your rough sleeper outreach team were able to make to rough sleepers. If your rough sleeper outreach service is funded through Supporting People please indicate what offers your outreach service provided to rough sleepers.

Supported Accommodation

Resettlement to other area

Private sector deposit

Assistance to gain general needs accommodation

Travel support

Referral to support services